HB1155/403122/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1155 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Bridges" and substitute "Delegates Bridges, Pena-Melnyk, Cullison, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Kipke, R. Lewis, Lopez, Martinez, M. Morgan, Rosenberg, Taveras, White, and Woods".

On page 3, in line 10, strike "2024" and substitute "<u>2025</u>"; in line 11, strike "2023" and substitute "<u>2024</u>"; in line 15, strike "1 year" and substitute "<u>2 years</u>"; and in line 16, strike "2024" and substitute "<u>2025</u>".